That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to sign, 

and the City Clerk hereby authorized and directed to attest on behalf of the City of Evanston, 

a Lease Agreement between the City and the Enterprise Leasing Company of Chicago for

two thousand one hundred forty- two square feet (2, 142 sq. ft.) of ground floor commercial

space, along with fifteen ( 15) parking spaces, in the 1804 Maple Avenue Parking Garage. 

Such Lease Agreement shall be in substantial conformity with the Lease marked as Exhibit

attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.